

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
	466385
	TS ONLY ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Komatsu Forklift Co., Ltd.	Name: Komatsu Utility Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>2-4-1 Shiba-koen,</u>
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2007	- Minato-ku
Assignment Merger	Сіtу: <u>Токуо</u>
Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JapanZip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007	B. Patent No.(s)
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007	B. Patent No.(s)
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007	B. Patent No.(s)
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_3
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael S. Leonard</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_3
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael S. Leonard</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address: Street Address: Everest Intellectual Property Law Group	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address: Street Address: Everest Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 708	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address: Street Address: Everest Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 708 City: Northbrook State: Internal	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting titl) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4306 Expiration Date 2/09
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address: Street Address: Everest Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 708 City: Northbrook	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4306
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4.00 Expiration Date 2/09 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3189 Authorized User Name Michael S. Leonard
11/055,674 11/628,627 11/629,007 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Leonard Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting titl) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4306 Expiration Date 2/09 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3189

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Certificate of All Historical Records

2-4-1 Shiba-koen, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Komatsu Utility Co., Ltd.

Corporate Number: 0104-01-010463

Company Name	Komatsu Forklift Co., Ltd.		
	Komatsu Utility Co., Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2007	
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
Headquarters	<u>2-3-4, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo.</u> Japan		
	2-4-1 Shiba-koen, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Transferred on November 27, 2006	
		Registered on November 27, 2006	
Official Announcement	By announcing in the official gazette ("Kanpo")	Changed on January 21, 2003	
		Registered on February 25, 2006	
	By announcing in the official gazette ("Kanpo")	Changed on August 3, 2006	
		Registered on August 14, 2006	
	By announcing in Nihon Keizai Shinbun	Changed on January 22, 2007	
		Registered on January 26, 2007	
	By announcing in the official gazette ("Kanpo")	Changed on June 21, 2007	
		Registered on June 29, 2007	
Necessary matters to receive information in relation to the balance sheet	http://www.lift.co.jp/company/kessan.ht m	Set on April 24, 2002	
		Registered on May 7, 2002	
	http://www.komatsu- utility.co.jp/company/kessan.html	Changed on April 1, 2007	
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
Establishment	February 13, 1984	* / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	

Purpose	 Design, manufacturing, repair and sale of industrial vehicles and parts thereof Design, manufacturing, repair and sale of automatic transportation machinery and parts thereof Design, construction, administration and contract for work for constructing various warehouses and so on Design, manufacturing, repair and sale of construction machinery and parts thereof Design, manufacturing, repair and sale of various machinery devices and parts thereof Business in relation to the above-listed matters Changed on January 21, 2007, Registered on February 25, 2003 		
Number of Issuable Shares	Three hundred-millions shares		
Aggregate Number of Outstanding	The aggregate number of outstanding shares: 143,129,676 shares	Changed on December 20, 2002	
Shares, Type and Number		Registered on December 27, 2002	
Provision on Issuance of Certificate of Shares	The Company shall issue the certificate of shares for its shares. Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of Law No. 87 Article 136 set in 2005		
Amount of Capital	13,033,974,062 yen	Changed on December 20, 2002	
		Registered on December 27, 2002	
Provision on Restriction to	A shareholder must obtain the approval of the Company. Set on March 25, 2003, Regist	of the board of director(s) for transfer of the shares tered on April 4, 2003	
Transfer of Shares	An approval of the board of director(s) is required for transfer or acquisition of the shares of the Company. Changed on August 3, 2006 Registered on August 14, 2006		
Matters related to Directors	⁰ <u>Director, Takeo SHIBUYA</u> Reappointed on June 26, 2002		
	Registered on July 2, 2002		
	Director, Takeo SHIBUYA Reappointed on June 21, 2004		
		Registered on June 24, 2004	
	Director, Takeo SHIBUYA Reappointed on June 23, 2006		
	Registered on July 12, 2006		
	Resigned on April 1, 2007		
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
	Director, Toshitaka OGIWARA	Reappointed on June 26, 2002	
	Registered on July 2, 2002		

Outside director)	Registered on January 14, 2004	
Director, Ralph Shpet	Reappointed on June 21, 2004	
(Outside director)	Registered on June 24, 2004	
Director, Ralph Shypeto	Reappointed on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
	Resigned on July 25, 2006	
	Registered on August 14, 2006	
Director, Rolfe Kharg	Assumed on April 1, 2004	
(Outside director)	Resigned on May 5, 2004	
Director, Rolfe Kharg	Reappointed on June 21, 2004	
(Outside director)	Registered on June 24, 2004	
	Resigned on January 18, 2006	
	Registered on January 31, 2006	
Director, Takeo KIDOKORO	Assumed on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
	Resigned on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	
Director, Tetsuya NAKAYAMA	Assumed on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
	Resigned on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	
Director, Tatsuro KAMIYA	Assumed on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
	Resigned on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	
Director, Takeo SHIBUYA	Assumed on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	
Director, Susumu ISODA	Assumed on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	

.

Director, Takeo KIDOKORO	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Yoshiki YAMAMOTO	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Hideki YAMADA	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Tatsuro KAMIYA	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Nobuyuki KAMIKAWA	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Kunio NOJI	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
(Outside director)	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Director, Yasuo SUZUKI	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
(Outside director)	Registered on April 2, 2007		
<u>1-57-6, Ohara, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2002		
President, Takeo SHIBUYA	Registered on July 2, 2002		
<u>1-57-6, Ohara, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2004		
President, Takeo SHIBUYA	Registered on June 24, 2004		
<u>1-57-6, Ohara, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2006		
President, Takeo SHIBUYA	Registered on July 12, 2006		
	Resigned on April 1, 2007		
	Registered on April 2, 2007		
4-21-2, Kyodo, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Assumed on April 1, 2007		
President, Susumu ISODA	Registered on April 2, 2007		
Auditor, Yasuhiro MARUYAMA	Assumed on June 27, 2001		
	Registered on July 9, 2001		
Auditor, Yasuhiro MARUYAMA	Reappointed on June 21, 2004		
	Registered on June 24, 2004		
	Resigned on June 24, 2005		

	Registered on June 29, 2005
Auditor, Masafumi KANEMOTO	Assumed on June 26, 2002
	Registered on July 2, 2002
Auditor, Masafumi KANEMOTO	Reappointed on June 24, 2005
	Registered on June 29, 2005
Auditor, Masafumi KANEMOTO	
(Outside auditor)	Registered as an outside auditor on July 12, 2006
	Resigned on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Auditor, Thomas Vitti	Assumed on June 26, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditor, Thomas Vitti	
(Outside auditor)	Registered as an outside auditor on July 12, 2006
	Resigned on August 3, 2006
	Registered on August 14, 2006
Auditor, Haruo AMATOMI	Assumed on June 24, 2005
	Registered on June 29, 2005
	Resigned on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Auditor, Shunsaku MATSUI	Assumed on April 1, 2007
(Outside auditor)	Registered on April 2, 2007
Auditor, Shintaro SUGIMOTO	Assumed on April 1, 2007
(Outside auditor)	Registered on April 2, 2007
Auditor, Masafumi KAKEMONO	Assumed on April 1, 2007
(Outside auditor)	Registered on April 2, 2007
Accounting Auditor, Azusa audit corporation	
	Registered on July 12, 2006 as an audit corporation
Accounting Auditor, Azusa audit corporation	Reappointed on June 23, 2006

Director, Toshitaka OGIWARA	Reappointed on June 21, 2004	
(Outside director)	Registered on June 24, 2004	
Director, Toshitaka OGIWARA	Reappointed on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
Director, Toshitaka OGIWARA		
(Outside director)	Registered as an outside director on August 14, 2006	
	Resigned on April 1, 2007	
	Registered on April 2, 2007	
Director, Hance Peter Shumole	Assumed on April 1, 2003	
(Outside director)	Registered on April 4, 2003	
	Resigned on December 31, 2003	
	Registered on January 14, 2004	
Director, Teruo NAKAHARA	Assumed on June 26, 2003	
	Registered on July 9, 2003	
Director, Teruo NAKAHARA	Reappointed on June 21, 2004	
	Registered on June 24, 2004	
	Resigned on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
Director, Tsutomu KOBAYASHI	Assumed on June 26, 2003	
	Registered on July 9, 2003	
Director, Tsutomu KOBAYASHI	Reappointed on June 21, 2004	
	Registered on June 24, 2004	
	Resigned on June 23, 2006	
	Registered on July 12, 2006	
Director, Claus Hooks	Assumed on July 2, 2003	
(Outside director)	Registered on July 9, 2003	
	Resigned on March 31, 2004	
	Registered on May 6, 2004	
Director, Ralph Shpet	Assumed on January 1, 2004	
•		

		Registered on July 12, 2006	
	Accounting Auditor, Azusa audit corporation	Reappointed on June 21, 2007	
		Registered on June 29, 2007	
	A director, Toshitaka OGIWARA, is an outside director.		
		Registered on July 2, 2002	
		Erased on June 21, 2004 due to his resignation	
		Registered on June 24, 2004	
Provision on restriction of responsibility of outside directors and so on with respect to the company	According to the Article 427, section 1 of the Companies Act, the company may make a contract with outside directors to limit the liability for damage with respect to the liability under the Article 423, section 1 of the same Act, if the outside directors do their duties in good faith and without serious faults. Note that the maximum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the Article 427, section 1 of the Companies Act, the company may make a contract with outside auditors to limit the liability for damage with respect to the liability under the Article 423, section 1 of the same Act, if the outside auditors do their duties in good faith and without serious faults. Note that the maximum amount of the liability under the Article 423, section 1 of the same Act, if the outside auditors do their duties in good faith and without serious faults. Note that the maximum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of the liability under the Article 425, section 1. Set on August 3, 2006, Registered on August 14, 2006		
Merger by Absorption	The company merged Komatsu Zenoah Co., of 9, 1-chome, Minamidai, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama on April 1, 2007. Registered on April 2, 2007		
Matters related to company establishing board of directors	Company establishing board of directors		
Matters related to company establishing auditing officers	Company establishing auditing officers	Registered on May 1, 2006 according to a provision under Article 136 of Law No. 87 set in 2005	
Matters related to company establishing auditing	Company establishing auditing corporations	Registered on July 12, 2006	
corporations	Abolished on August 3, 2006, Registered on August 14, 2006		

•

Matters related to company establishing accounting auditors	Company establishing accounting	Registered on July 12, 2006
According to the supplemental Matters related to registration decree No. 15 of Justice Ministry in 1988		Transcribed on September 4, 1997

This Certificate proves all of the items not closed recorded in the register.

September 20, 2007

Register of Minato Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Yasuo FUJIMURA

Reference Number Ma674045 * The underlined portion shows deleted items.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号 コマツユーティリティ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-010463

商号	小松フォークリフト株式会社	
	コマツユーティリティ株式会社	平成19年 4月 1日変更
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
本 店	東京都港区赤坂二丁目3番4号	
	東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号	平成18年11月27日移転
		平成18年11月27日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してこれを行う。	平成15年 1月21日変更
		平成15年 2月25日登記
	官報に掲載する方法とする。	平成18年 8月 3日変更
		平成18年 8月14日登記
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成19年 1月22日変更
		平成19年 1月26日登記
	官報に掲載してこれを行う。	平成19年 6月21日変更
		平成19年 6月29日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.lift.co.jp /company/kessan.htm	平成14年 4月24日設定
るために必要な事 項		平成14年 5月 7日登記
	http://www.komatsu-ut	平成19年 4月 1日変更
	ility.co.jp/company/k essan.html	平成19年 4月 2日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年2月13日	
目的	 1. 産業車輌ならびにその部品の設計、製造、修 2. 自動搬送機器ならびにその部品の設計、製造 3. 各種倉庫その他建設工事の設計、施工、監理 4. 建設機械ならびにその部品の設計、製造、修 5. 各種機械器具ならびにその部品の設計、製造 6. 前各号に附帯または関連する事業 平成15年 1月21日変更 	、修理および販売 および請負 5理および販売 5、修理および販売

発行可能株式総数	3 億株	
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成14年12月20日変更
並びに種類及び数	1億4312万9676株	平成14年12月27日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金130億3397万4062円	平成14年12月20日変更
		平成14年12月27日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	<u>当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を</u> 平成15年 3月25日設定	
	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主 認を受けなければならない。	または取得者は取締役会の承
	平成18年 8月 3日変更	平成18年 8月14日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 渋谷武男	平成14年 6月26日重任
		平成14年 7月 2日登記
	取締役 渋谷武男	平成16年 6月21日重任
		平成16年 6月24日登記
	取締役 渋谷武男	平成18年 6月23日重任
		平成18年 7月12日登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/9

	取締役	萩原敏孝	平成14年 6月26日重任
			平成14年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	萩_原_敏_孝	平成16年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 6月24日登記
	取締役	萩_原_敏_孝	平成18年 6月23日重任
			平成18年 7月12日登記
	取締役	萩_原_敏_孝	
	(社外取締役)		平成18年 8月14日社外 取締役の登記
			平成19年 4月 1日辞任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>ハンス・ペーター・シュモー ル</u>	平成15年 4月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 4月 4日登記
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			平成15年12月31日辞任
			平成16年 1月14日登記
	取締役	中原照雄	平成15年 6月26日就任
			平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	中原照雄	平成16年 6月21日重任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
			平成18年 6月23日退任
			平成18年 7月12日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/9

東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号

コマツユーティリティ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-010463

	取締役	小林務	平成15年 6月26日就任
			平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	<u>小林務</u>	平成16年 6月21日重任
			 平成16年 6月24日登記
			平成18年 6月23日退任
			平成18年 7月12日登記
	取締役	クラウス・フックス	平成15年 7月 2日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 9日登記
			平成16年 3月31日辞任
			平成16年 5月 6日登記
	取締役	ラルフ・シュペート	平成16年 1月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 1月14日登記
	取締役	ラルフ・シュペート	平成16年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 6月24日登記
	取締役	ラルフ・シュペート	平成18年 6月23日重任
			平成18年 7月12日登記
			平成18年 7月25日辞任
			平成18年 8月14日登記
	取締役	ロルフ・カーグ	平成16年 4月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 5月 6日登記
	取締役	ロルフ・カーグ	平成16年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)	-	平成16年 6月24日登記
			平成18年 1月18日辞任
			平成18年 1月31日登記
•			

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/9

東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号 コマツユーティリティ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-010463

取締役	城所武男	平成18年 6月23日就任
		平成18年 7月12日登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	中山 徹 矢	平成18年 6月23日就任
		平成18年 7月12日登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	神谷達郎	平成18年 6月23日就任
		平成18年 7月12日登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	渋 谷 武 男	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	礒田進	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	城所武男	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	山本良紀	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	山田栄基	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	神谷達郎	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役	神川信久	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

5 / 9

東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号

コマツユーティリティ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-010463

取締役野 路 國 夫平成19年 4月 1日就任(社外取締役)平成19年 4月 2日登記取締役鈴 木 康 夫平成19年 4月 1日就任(社外取締役)平成19年 4月 2日登記東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 代表取締役平成14年 6月26日重任中成14年 7月 2日登記平成14年 7月 2日登記東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 代表取締役平成16年 6月21日重任中成16年 6月21日重任 平成18年 7月12日登記東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 代表取締役平成18年 7月12日登記東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 代表取締役平成18年 7月12日登記平成19年 4月 1日辞任 平成19年 4月 1日辞任平成19年 4月 2日登記平成19年 4月 1日辞任平成19年 4月 2日登記平成19年 4月 1日辞任平成13年 7月 9日登記警査役丸 山 保 博平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任平成17年 6月24日登記平成17年 6月29日登記	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
取締役 鈴木康夫 平成19年4月1日就任 (社外取締役) 平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成14年6月26日重任 代表取締役 渋谷武男 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成14年6月21日重任 代表取締役 渋谷武男 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成16年6月21日重任 代表取締役 渋谷武男 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成16年6月23日重任 平成19年4月1日辞任 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月1日辞任 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区 経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年6月27日就任 座成13年7月9日登記 平成13年6月21日重任 平成16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記		取締役 野路國夫	平成19年 4月 1日就任
$(\underline{t} \Delta + \underline{y} \underline{k} + \overline{k} + \overline{k})$ $\overline{r} \overline{k} + k$		(社外取締役)	平成19年 4月 2日登記
\bar{p} \bar{r} \bar{n} \bar{n} \bar{m} \bar{q} \bar{k} </td <td></td> <td>取締役 鈴木康夫</td> <td>平成19年 4月 1日就任</td>		取締役 鈴木康夫	平成19年 4月 1日就任
		(社外取締役)	平成19年 4月 2日登記
			平成14年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 渋 谷 武 男 平成16年 6月24日登記 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成18年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 渋 谷 武 男 平成18年 6月23日重任 平成18年 7月12日登記 平成19年 4月 1日辞任 平成19年 4月 2日登記 平成19年 4月 2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年 4月 1日就任 代表取締役 礒 田 進 平成19年 4月 2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年 4月 2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年 4月 2日登記 東京都世田谷区経営四丁目21番2号 平成19年 4月 2日登記 平成19年 4月 2日登記 平成13年 6月27日就任 平成13年 6月27日就任 平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月24日登記 平成16年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日辞任 平成17年 6月24日辞任			平成14年 7月 2日登記
東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成16年6月23日重任 東京都世田谷区大原一丁目57番6号 平成18年6月23日重任 平成18年7月12日登記 平成19年4月1日辞任 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月1日辞任 平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月1日就任 代表取締役 礒田進 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月2日登記 東京13年6月27日就任 平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成13年6月27日就任 東京13年6月27日就任 平成13年6月27日就任 三日 平成13年6月27日就任 三日 平成16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記			平成16年 6月21日重任
代表取締役 渋 谷 武 男 平成18年 7月12日登記 平成19年 4月 1日辞任 平成19年 4月 2日登記 平成19年 4月 2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年 4月 1日就任 平成19年 4月 2日登記 平成13年 6月27日就任 平成13年 7月 9日登記 平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日登記			平成16年 6月24日登記
平成18年7月12日登記 平成19年4月1日辞任 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月1日就任 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年7月9日登記 平成16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記			平成18年 6月23日重任
平成19年4月2日登記 東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月1日就任 代表取締役 礒田進 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 平成19年4月2日登記 聖衣19年4月2日登記 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年7月9日登記 聖衣16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日登記			平成18年 7月12日登記
東京都世田谷区経堂四丁目21番2号 平成19年4月1日就任 代表取締役 礒田進 平成19年4月2日登記 堅査役 丸山保博 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年7月9日登記 堅査役 丸山保博 平成16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日辞任			平成19年 4月 1日辞任
代表取締役 礒 田 進 平成19年 4月 2日登記 監査役 丸 山 保 博 平成13年 6月27日就任 平成13年 7月 9日登記 聖査役 丸 山 保 博 平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日登記			平成19年 4月 2日登記
平成19年4月2日登記 監査役 丸山保博 平成13年6月27日就任 平成13年7月9日登記 平成13年6月21日重任 平成16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日辞任			平成19年 4月 1日就任
聖武13年7月9日登記 聖武16年6月21日重任 平成16年6月24日登記 平成17年6月24日辞任			平成19年 4月 2日登記
監查役 丸山保博 平成16年 6月21日重任 平成16年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日辞任		監査役 丸山保博	平成13年 6月27日就任
平成16年 6月24日登記 平成17年 6月24日辞任			平成13年 7月 9日登記
平成17年 6月24日辞任		監査役 丸山保博	平成16年 6月21日重任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
平成17年 6月29日登記			平成17年 6月24日辞任
			平成17年 6月29日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/9

監査役	<u>兼_本_雅_文</u>	平成14年 6月26日就任
		平成14年 7月 2日登記
監査役	兼本雅文	平成17年 6月24日重任
		平成17年 6月29日登記
監查役	<u>兼_本 雅 文</u>	
(社外監査役)		平成18年 7月12日社外 監査役の登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
監査役	トーマス・ヴィッテイ	平成15年 6月26日就任
		平成15年 7月 9日登記
監査役	トーマス・ヴィッテイ	
(社外監査役)	-	平成18年 7月12日社外 監査役の登記
		平成18年 8月 3日辞任
		平成18年 8月14日登記
監査役	天富春夫	平成17年 6月24日就任
		平成17年 6月29日登記
		平成19年 4月 1日辞任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
監査役	松井俊作	平成19年 4月 1日就任
(社外監査役)		平成19年 4月 2日登記
監査役	杉本伸太郎	平成19年 4月 1日就任
(社外監査役)		平成19年 4月 2日登記
監査役	兼本雅文	平成19年 4月 1日就任
(社外監査役))	平成19年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/9

東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号

コマツユーティリティ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-010463

	1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0							
	会計監査人	ぁ	ずさ	監	査	法	人	
								平成18年 7月12日会計 監査人の登記
	会計監查人	<u></u>	<u>ず さ</u>	監		法	人	平成18年 6月23日重任
								平成18年 7月12日登記
	会計監査人	あ	ずさ	監	査	法	人。	平成19年 6月21日重任
								平成19年 6月29日登記
	取締役萩原敏考	自社外	取締役	とであ	3			
								平成14年 7月 2日登記
								平成16年 6月21日退任 により抹消
								平成16年 6月24日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	第423条第1項の責任について当該社外取締役が職務を行うにつき善意でか							
吸収合併	平成19年4	月1日均	奇玉県	川越市	南台	-7	目9番	小松ゼノア株式会社を合併 平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置	会社						平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会	社						平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置	<u>会社</u>						平成18年 7月12日登記

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/9

	平成18年 8月 3日廃止 平成18年 8月14日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月12日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成 9年 9月 4日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

藤

村

平成19年 9月20日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

東京協議局 泰 雄 満山猛船 豊記自生室

9 / 9

整理番号 マ674045 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 020214 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 12/03/2007